- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528482 A e W 528482 /home/us012285/dmtecmod

|
|
|
|
w SART REV ClRod TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | oy
| NUMBER USED
‘ 1528482 — 1 A ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - W W W W W lo2078s PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | 7
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1528482 —2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER =5 }Q
} 1528482 -6 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
; 7-1528482 —1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS = —
| 7—- 1528482 -2 A —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7- 1528482 -6 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁé425 Eé??ﬁf&%ﬁ!lﬁé?ﬁJé?&E E;
| 7- 1528482 -7 A —~ — — SPARE PARTS KIT ” “ — -
|
| 54
|
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB)RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA HARTING TERMINAL  CUST CRIMP SPECS 62
: TERMINAL NAME DIN 4"6"27’:’:675"@ REC CTC - 2 2 2 2 2 2 27"803275 SCRPSKTPSET <M5><20> DRAG 6"
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
; CRIMP o lZE ITYPE RANGE “ T 1 1 1 11 [ 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 58
| WIRE 1.78 [.070 INJ F 0.14mm? - .S5Bmm° (26-20 AWG) /4 58
} E INSUL | 2.29 [.0390 INI] 0 0.80-2.00 [.031-.079 IN] 4 57
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION T anl I A N 13386851 PAWL, FEED 6
8 |3.00-4.00 [.118-.157 INNIC = |408-8322 8 408-8430 L ES
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
‘ - TERMINAL = FEED N - |2 212|222 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4xB) TERM HLD DWN 53
} = APPL SPEC NONEZﬁL 12.50 [.492 IN] 52
| S 5
‘ <C
= TERMINALS APPLIED B
; = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
- AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN - - - N 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
‘ o N N N T 13386761 CAM. POST FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 47
| — 15726491 090B000B427 — — —
| = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-73 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} 157264972 | 080B000BA 7T - - - R 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 1572649-3 09060006481 — — — _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660 RAM 44
: 1572649-4 09060007471 — — — 473 C
; B B B B B 42
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 471
} 40
| _ _ _ _ _ —~ ] ] ] ] ] ] 530125~ SHIM SUBASSY 39
} gg%;% ig§5:} CRIMP HEIGHT REF — 1 1 1 1 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
} e I XA\ ST TING R 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
36
l 0.50mm? 1.05 +0.05 [.041 +.002 INJ —
|
| O.34mm? 1.00 £0.05 [.039 +£.002 INJ] - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
} 0.25mm? 0.95 +0.05 [.037 +.002 IN] - D 2 D 2 D D 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
; D B B B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 @
| - 1 ] 1 ] 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
; _ ~ ~ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| ~ - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
} 5% . _ - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
w S ﬁ - B - T2l 2121271272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
; _ _ _ - ] ] ] ] ] ] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL pls
| - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} S _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o - - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 530472-2 STRIPPER P
} o o - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
; ng ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| g‘* - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 530472-1 STRIPPER 19
; _ _ - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 59057181 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| e ] — 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, < 16; 16
} M!!ﬂ 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ) =
14
} 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w w w w w w SN SL T SPRING. SHEAR -
: A WIRE AND INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. = _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3563354 STOP, SHEAR 1
| N - - 1 1 - 1 1 13209217 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
} - 4fg CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER. ,“jﬁs - N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 462006-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
| | ¢ 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 7-1333203-5 ANV L 3
| @ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. .‘ A ! =
| 3 »
| 2| 5 @ s
| | =
| S @ A - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
} = % - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 2 © N 2 2 2 1 1 1 5-904741-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
} N N g g g 1 1 1 1-456404-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180° 9 @ -77|-786|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | - o
‘ = % WAR N I N G : nEE REF 77 76 ?2 ‘ 71 5 ‘ 2 } PART NO DESCRIPTION NO A
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ]
o DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|IMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| SN N IR — o e o + + +
1 : = OTHERWISE SPEGIRTED:  |DR TADECO4|APP 14DECO4
‘ 5 (REF) - BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP — L Ble pec +o L. LOFTHOUSE ".BACKHURST | oo pusmpep  Tuco Electronics
| .| - N HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - Coolt bee Lo chk - REL 0SFEBOS Harr | sburg, PA 171053808
= T - L.LOFTHOUSE
e |h DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. o 1E0E 020 [ —| 3 pee pee e E FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 Appl  [oE mer
| 0 S VS ' ITEM 34 LOCATION SHORT POSITION Al | ECR-05-008896 TE |SEPOS[surF TEXTURE: v B HD-1 APPL
| = A | SEE ECN 015A-0087-05]| LJL |[FEBOS SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb CULDE OFE TNSULATTON BARREL PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 528482 1 oF ] A
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 j CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g Y RE|seas w0185 | : ] - 4 - 0677 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528482-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528482-1

